PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYDROCHEM INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.	12/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUILEX HYDROCHEM, INC.	
Street Address:	900 Georgia Avenue	
City:	Deer Park	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77536	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61290985
Application Number:	61304618
Application Number:	12905526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: LAIPMAIL@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG (HOU) INTELLECTUAL PRO

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Houstont, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104581.014100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark G. Chretien

Total Attachments: 3 source=trans3#page1.tif source=chg3#page1.tif source=chg3#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025146 FRAME: 0694

CH \$120.0

501321681

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) HYDROCHEM INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _AQUILEX HYDROCHEM, INC. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/07/2009	Street Address: 900 Georgia Avenue	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: _Deer Park State: _Texas Country: _U.S.A.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 61/290,985, 61/304,618, 12/905,526	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Mark G. Chretien Greenberg Traurig LLP Internal Address: Our ref: 104581.014100-F3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 1700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Houston	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: Texas Zip: 77002	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 713-374-3528 Fax Number: 713-754-7528	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2638 (Order: / 64581.</u>	
Email Address: ChretienM@gtlaw.com	Authorized User Name Mark G. Chretien	
9. Signature: Mf 6-foli	/0 - 15 - 10 Date	
Signature Mark G. Chretien, Reg. No. 63,858 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



DACE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HYDROCHEM INDUSTRIAL

SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HYDROCHEM INDUSTRIAL

SERVICES, INC." TO "AQUILEX HYDROCHEM, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:24

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2350594 8100

091073381

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTYCATION:** 7680524

DATE: 12-07-09

PATENT REEL: 025146 FRAME: 0696 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:08 PM 12/07/2009 FILED 11:24 AM 12/07/2009 SRV 091073381 - 2350594 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HYDROCHEM INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.

HYDROCHEM INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is HydroChem Industrial Services, Inc. (the "Corporation");

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following said Article:

"ARTICLE ONE: The name of the corporation shall be: Aquilex HydroChem, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

THIRD: The foregoing Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of HydroChem Industrial Services, Inc. has been duly authorized by this Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Executive Vice President of the Corporation, has executed, signed and acknowledged this certificate of amendment this 7th day of December, 2009.

Name

Name:

Title: Executive Vice President, an Authorized Officer

ATL17,283,584v2

PATENT REEL: 025146 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 10/15/2010